International Labordtory USA

Dichloromethane HPLC
(Stabilized with 100-150 ppm Amylene)

for use in Liquid Chromatography & Spectrophotometry

CH.CI,

Catalog Number: 13013LC0OG
Packing Available: 100ml, 500ml, 1L, 2.5L. 4L, 5L, 25L

Formula

Molecular Weight
CAS No.

Assay

Max. Limit of Impurities
Acidity

APHA Color

Free Halogens

Residue after Evaporation
Water

Optical Absorbance at
233 nm

240 nm

260 nm

300 nm

350 nm

Reference Information
Boiling Point

Density/ 20°C
Refractive Index/ 20°C

x

Irritant

To place an order, please go http://intlab.org/

CH,Cl,

84.93
75-09-2

Min. 99.9%

0.0003 meg/g
10

Passes Test
3 ppm

0.01%

1.00
0.20
0.02
0.01
0.005

39.6°C
1.326
1.426



